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Vettical
Offset
Angle
Gap
F1:

F2:

Horizontal
Offset

5.66
-0.38

3.21
0.19

-0.12
-1.14

-7.39
-16.38
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Tolerance [Easy T e 489 §2 mm

N/A
NIA
N/A

Tolerance
N/A
N/A
N/A
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[DOO0:NASOO (NASI638)]

{&/100mL
Size No.1 No.2
5-15 pm 177,273 1,418,404
15-25 pm 13,915 79,631
25-50 pm 2,938 11,569
50-100 pm 155 193
>100 um 0 0
Fik 10 12
NASERET — 3 HIFESES
10,000,000
1,000,000
100,000
& 10,000 B No.1
g 1,000 B No.2
100
10
1
5-15 um 15-25 um 25-50 #m 50-100 f#m >100 um
HFHAX

>oopom 0000000000000 0000O000O000O0Ne200D00O0O0DOOO
gbobooboooboobobooboobbooboonbobon

[DO0O0O000 ONo.lSample: 20y mUO OO0 O0OO]

HFHAX
YA XFIEE (#/mL)
HFIELE {&/mL (um)
&K | F# | 20-25 | 25-50 | 50-100 >100

Cutting UIHIE#E 46 63.3 39.4 15 15 15 0.0
Severe Sliding Ware | Y E7EE 20.1 61.0 29.2 7.7 10.8 15 0.0
Fatigue Ware B ER 100.5 61.9 25.6 63.4 35.6 15 0.0
Non Metallic Wear FERE 6.2 38.2 27.6 0.0 6.2 0.0 0.0
Unclassified Ware Fhith 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0




500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

20-25

25-50

50-100

>100

mZ Dt
O3EE

O 55 55 BEE £
B ETEFE
o Y] HI EEFE

[DO0O0O0OO0O0O ONo.2Sample: 20y mUO OO OOO]

RFHAX
YA XBIEKE (E/mL)
HFIELE {&/mL (pm)
PN Ty | 20-25 | 25-50 | 50-100 | >100

Cutting DRI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Severe Sliding Ware ETER 98.3 50.4 29.6 296 | 443 52.1 0.0
Fatigue Ware RHER 591.9 455 245 | 245 | 4030 189.0 0.0
Non Metallic Wear LR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Unclassified Ware FDith 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

20-25

25-50

50-100

>100

B ZD1th
DIER

O 9% 5 EEFE
B ETERE
O LNHIEFE
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AFIELE BE 2N
Cutting UIBIERE BOESDORES, SEHLLDEMICESELNAEIA
-, #RK
FERELZYELD,
Severe Sliding Ware | VETEHR | BRGFHORBICIIEELRBEDREREL, .
ERTyIRK
BT DAREEERT
Fatigue Ware RHER MEOEFICEVELSHF,
TR, RER
Non Metallic Wear E£E 7, RIR—ZDEEEDHF.
Unclassified Ware ZDith - -
1 ERE#RNT 2 1 R
5 emEn o eneLk
e RETR g DERA
= ® . 5~5em —-ﬂ"_ﬁ ® 26~100um
3 K F N T f PTHREFERENS T
O iR T o XE, B
o  ewmEs 2 o GRS
® Ky ® 1~5um 3= * 20umELE
D TEVERNT & 0O oW-r
o B L3
8 ASAT=3Y @ f :
o Xpmbit o b\ L0 14

00000000000 OIsO18436-400 DOOOOOODODOODOODOOODOO DODOOOOOOOO 20120

[D0000000]

TR H=) No.1 No.2

% Fe 19.51 33.55
7i=FR Cr 0.26 0.31
th Pb 0.00 0.00
i Cu 0.24 0.23
AR Sn 0.00 0.00
4 /S=UIN Al 0.79 0.78
=L Ni 0.22 0.28
Eir Ag 0.01 0.00
TA%R Si 1.71 1.41




tHRA Eass No.1 No.2

wo% B 0.13 0.19
FRIIL Na 0.27 0.31
YR SUIN Mg 66.26 69.00
N Ca 1.05 1.03
AULFFN Ba 0.24 0.20
M P 0.00 0.00
i) Zn 6.09 5.14
Ty Mo 2.30 2.70
FHY Ti 0.09 0.11
N4 \Y 0.43 0.23
UAHY Mn 0.55 0.75
HARED L cd 0.06 0.05

10

20

30

40

50

60

10

B No.2
B No.1
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000000000000000ONASOO: O/m@MO0000000000000000
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[D0000000]

IR Bify LTS
g i mgKOH/g 0.40
1B E (M G EEE) mgKOH/g 0.25
EhFLE 40°C mm2/s 310.3
EIFEE 100°C mm2/s 24.05
Kn ppm 53

gbooboooobooooooon

[DO00O000:NASODO (NASI1638)]

Size {&/100mL Fik
5-15 pm 132,466 10
15-25 pm 13,692 9
25-50 pm 3,959 9

50-100 um 990 10
>100 pm 0 00
NASHf (&) 10

>100 ym 0000000000000 00000000 0000000000000
0000000000000000
[D00000:1S0000 (I1S04406)]

Size {&/mL a—Fk FHFRZEDEEER
=4 um 42223 19 -
=6 um 1,511 18 EEXE- BRI
=14 um 186 15 RHEEH
1SO a—K 19/18/15 -

IEC 614004 DO ODOO0OO0OOO0ODOOODDOO0OOOODOOO0ObOO0O0ObOO0nDn
/17/14 00 0000000000000 000b0o0oboboobooooboooobooon
goooobooooobooooboooo
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HE, PEEO—HHE, BEREMAMESRT L 9~10 8~9

HERAFGHHE AT LETEE DR EKER 10~11 9~10

RELGITEHDHLHEEDY AT L 12 11~12

gbobobooboog DOIEC61400-40 0

27 JLERERT AFEI—F
L TOEEDE YRy Y RITHHSN DX 141
B A—AOMER CHERBRERZ R OF Ry R A SRS/ LY /15/12
BUEREHA RN S—E AN RBRIALE | »AURISEYRYOZDDERUS |
ILOH _
AT FURBRETE YRy R DEIE N =/ LY /16/13

b0 bOOoboboboooobdbeeembUObO0ObOOOO0OOLOOOODDOODODOD
gbobgbobobobgbobgboobobobobobooboboooDooon
gbobgobobgobobgbobgbooboboboboboobobooDon

gbooogogog
[Doooooooogod2pymbO0doOooOg]

. . FFH A X (um) A XBIEE (E/mL)
AIFIELE {B/mL
=X iy 20-25 25-50 50-100 >100
Cutting (VIHIE#E) 9.9 179.7 50.1 4.9 33 0.0 1.6
Severe Sliding Ware | (S E7EEFE) 67.6 91.1 32.0 26.4 36.3 4.9 0.0
Fatigue Ware (RHEF) 125.4 93.0 28.8 69.3 44.5 11.5 0.0
Non Metallic Wear | (JE€RE) 36.3 60.2 35.2 6.6 26.4 3.3 0.0
Unclassified Ware (FDth) 11.5 33.6 26.9 3.3 8.2 0.0 0.0

200mO000000000O00000O000DOO0O0O0O00OO0O0bOO0OnD0
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E (@/mL)

N

i

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

-

20-25

25-50 50-100
MFHAX (um)

O (Z0fth)

O (EER)

0 (JRFTEFE)
B (VETEF)
O (L1HIE#E)

>100

[DoOooboobooad]

R4 Eacs R

&% Fe 1.50
ZI=FN Cr 0.00
E) Pb 0.40
i Cu 0.51
AX Sn 0.00
Tz h Al 0.00
—ka% Ni 0.00
iR Ag 0.00
TA%R Si 0.10
URPE B 6.36
FThUD L Na 0.00
EVESVIN Mg 0.00
) I Ca 0.00
AVLZFN Ba 0.00
7 P 264.10
ik 2] Zn 1.05
7Ty Mo 0.00
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R4 k= R

Faz Ti 0.00
NTY 4 A% 0.00
IUHY Mn 0.17

gooobooboomoobooby opooobooboobobooboobo
gboboboobooboobooooooooboboobobobooboboboooogn

gboobobobobobobobo

IUAHY
NTY 4
FAaz
Ty
e

>
AULYFN
hv L
EYR ST
FRUD L
Ro%R
TAHR
)
=T
TIIZ4
AR

i)
ZA=FN
%

R
Y

4

A

£ (ppm)

10
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[DoOooboobboobood]

No. E #(ppm) #(ppm) 0 $2 (ppm) *
1 1 5t #1 350 <10 1400
2 1 S #2 1400 <10 1700
3 1 5% #3 1800 <10 1700
4 251 #1 1200 <10 1700
5 25 #2 2800 <10 1800
6 2 5 #3 600 <10 1300
7 3EH #1 1600 <10 2100
8 35 #2 3000 <10 2200
9 3EHE #3 1200 <10 2100

* OO0@pmd: 00000000000

3500
3000 =
2500
_ O #(ppm)
2000 [] []
= . = B £Fl(ppm)
1500 F 00 3§ (ppm) *
AMBEIREEEHLNS,
1000
500 | H

154 151 158 258 254 254 35 35H# 35
#1 #2 #3 #1 #2 #3 # #2  #3

goboobgoobgooboooobooboobooboobooboobobooonoo
gooobooobooo
gbooboobooboooo
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